-OP \$265.00 762160

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osborne y Cia (also known as Osborne y Compania)		02/09/2005	CORPORATION: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grupo Osborne, S.A.
Street Address:	Fernan Caballero, 7
City:	11.500 Puerto De Santa Maria (Cadiz)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76216048	BRANDY DE JEREZ SOLERA VETERANO CASA FUNDADA EN 1772 LLE OSBORNE 36% VOL. EMB. NO. 197-CA R. EXP. 126
Serial Number:	76355976	MAGNO OSBORNE THOMAS OSBORNE
Serial Number:	78137868	
Registration Number:	1527273	BRANDY INDEPENDENCIA OSBORNE CASA FUNDADA EN 1772 PUERTO DE SANTA MARIA
Registration Number:	1093376	DUFF GORDON
Registration Number:	2316225	BAILEN OSBORNE PUERTO DE SANTA MARIA SPAIN
Registration Number:	2193319	OSBORNE MASTER OF PORT
Registration Number:	1090079	CONDE DE OSBORNE
Registration Number:	1068670	OSBORNE BRANDY CONDE DE OSBORNE FUNDATA ESPANA
Registration Number:	1089970	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0435

900020145

Fax Number: (303)863-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: davidaweinstein@qwest.net

Correspondent Name: David A. Weinstein
Address Line 1: 1600 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David A. Weinstein
Address Line 1: 1600 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Weinstein	
Signature:	/david a. weinstein 23577/
Date:	02/22/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 2-22-05 1#page1.tif source=Assignment Schedule A 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0436

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osborne y Cia (also known as Osborne y Compania), a Spanish corporation having a mailing address at Fernan Caballero, 3 11.500, Puerto De Santa Maria (Cadiz), Spain (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including United States Patent and Trademark Office applications and registrations therefor, shown on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereafter "Mark").

WHEREAS, Grupo Osborne, S.A., a Spanish corporation having a mailing address at Fernan Caballero, 7, 11.500 Puerto De Santa Maria (Cadiz), Spain ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and all applications and registrations therefor and all of the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, together with the entire good will of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks and all applications and registrations hereinabove designated, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the same and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, including, without limitation, all Assignor's rights under any claims which arose at any time prior and up to the conveyance of said Marks to Assignee under this Assignment, together with the entire good will of the business symbolized by said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own benefit and use and for the benefit of Assignee's successor and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, OSBORNE	Y CIA	has signed
this document on the 9 th da	ay of FEBRUARY	,2005	by and through its duly
authorized officer.			

Osborne y Cia

By: Adela Lario

Title: Secretary of the

Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0437

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registrant
Brandy Independencia Osborne Casa Fundada en	1527273	Osborne y Cia
1772 Puerto de Santa Maria label		
Duff Gordon	1093376	Osborne y Compania
Bailen Osborne Puerto de Santa Maria Spain	2316225	Osborne y Compania
Osborne Master of Port	2193319	Osborne y Compania
Conde de Osborne	1090079	Osborne y Compania
Osborne Brandy Conde de Osborne Fundata Espana	1068670	Osborne y Compania
Design of two bottles	1089970	Osborne y Compania
	Application No.	Applicant
Brandy de Jerez Solera Veterano Casa Fundada	76/216048	Osborne y Cia
Magno Osborne	76/355976	Osborne y Cia
Toro Design	78/137868	Osborne y Cia

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0438